		RECEIPT NUMBER: 49-03172022-087			
		STATE CLE	ARINGHOUSE	NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY					
LEAD AGENCY SONOMA COUNTY REGIONAL PARKS	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE 03/17/2	DATE 03/17/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SONOMA				DOCUMENT NUMBER 22-0317-09	
PROJECT TITLE SCOTTY CREEK BEACH ACQUISITION				9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME SONOMA COUNTY REGIONAL PARKS	PROJECT APPLICANT E	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER (707) 565-2041	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 2300 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 120A	CITY SANTA ROSA	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 95403	<u> </u>	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ Sta	te Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25	\$		
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,548.00			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW		\$1,203.25			
 ☒ Exempt from fee ☒ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt continuously issued cash rec	(vaq				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00			\$		
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$	\$50.00	
☐ Other			\$	NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE	
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credlt ☐ Check ☑ Other TOTAL RECEIVED			\$	\$50.00	
SIGNATURE AGE	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TIT	LE		
	rrie Anderson, Deputy C				

This notice was posted on 03/17/2022 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 04/17/2022

Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk BY: Carrolander Carrie Anderson, Deputy Clerk



Doc No.49-03172022-087

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To:

County Clerk, Sonoma County

585 Fiscal Dr. #103F

Santa Rosa, California 95403

From:

Sonoma County Regional Parks 2300 County Center Drive, Suite 120A

Santa Rosa, California 95403

The Sonoma County Regional Parks Department, pursuant to Section 23A-11 of the Sonoma County Code, determines that the following project is exempt from the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act:

Scotty Creek Beach Acquisition

Project Title

APN 101-120-054, on Highway 1 at the mouth of Scotty Creek

Project Location - Specific

Sereno del Mar

Sonoma County

Project Location - City

Project Location - County

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The project consists of accepting State Coastal Conservancy grant funding to perform due diligence and, if results of the due diligence are acceptable, subsequent acceptance of title to ocean-front property at Scotty Creek adjacent to Highway 1. The Scotty Creek Beach parcel is 2.9 acres and is located on Highway 1 just north of the community of Sereno del Mar, six miles north of the town of Bodega Bay. It is a vacant parcel with a level sandy beach and small bluff west of Highway 1, bisected by the mouth of Scotty Creek.

The proposed acquisition shares a boundary with a parcel already owned by Regional Parks that has a small amount of beach and a larger amount of bluff. Together the parcels make a square with one side on the current alignment of Highway 1 and on the opposite side the Pacific Ocean. It is located immediately west of the planned Caltrans Gleason Beach Highway 1 Realignment Project that will make room for a two to three mile section of the California Coastal Trail.

Scotty Creek beach has current public use without supporting services. The Conservancy has asked the County to accept title to the Scotty Creek Beach parcel.

Sonoma County

Sonoma County Regional Parks Department

Public Agency Approving Project

Person or Agency Carrying Out Project

Exempt Status

Ministerial

[§21080(b)(1); §15268; §15269(b)(c)]

Declared Emergency Emergency Project [§21080(b)(4)

[§21080(b)(3); §15269(a)]

 \boxtimes Statutory Exemption

§21080.28(a); §15260-15285

General Rule

§15061(b)(3): Review for Exemption

Categorical Exemption

§15301: Existing Facilities

Reasons why project is exempt: Pursuant to Public Resources Code §21080.28(a) the acceptance of the property is exempt from CEQA because the purpose of the acquisition is to preserve the land for park purposes as specified in subsection (a)(1)(F).

Steve Ehret

Digitally signed by Steve Ehret Date: 2022.03.17 09:18:35 -07'00'

Contact Person:

Steve Ehret, Planning Division Manager Sonoma County Regional Parks Department

Telephone Number: (707) 565-2041

Date: _____